KARCHER

NT 38/1 Me Classic

Even with its compact dimensions, the robust NT 38/1 Me Classic wet and dry vacuum cleaner
effortlessly vacuums large quantities of dirt of all kinds. The 38-litre container makes this
possible.

1 Compact, robust and mobile 3 Service and comfort

Excellent stability, easy manoeuvrability and convenient transport
thanks to its slimline form and 4 castors.

The bumper offers secure all-round protection for the vacuum clea-
ner and equipment.

Excellent suction power
NT Classic devices with a powerful 1,500 W turbine reliably remove

a wide range of dirt.
For excellent cleaning results.

Sensationally fast: the Easy Service Concept allows removal of the
turbine in just 44 seconds.

The rapid turbine change not only saves an enormous amount of
time, but also costs.

Service and comfort

Sensationally fast: the Easy Service Concept allows removal of the
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TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT

NT 38/1 Me Classic

KARCHER

Easy Service Concept
Strong suction power
Cartridge filter or permanent filter basket

Technical data
Order no.

EAN code

Air flow rate

Vacuum

Container capacity
Max. rated input power
Standard nominal width
Cable length

Sound pressure level
Number of motors
Frequency

Voltage

Weight

Dimensions (L x W x H)

I/s

mbar / kPa
|

w

dB(A)

Hz

kg
mm

1.428-531.0
4039784596092
75

268/26.8

38

1600

C-ID 35

6.5

76

1

50-60

220-240

85

375 %360 x 735
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NT 38/1 ME CLASSIC

1.428-531.0

KARCHER
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Order no. Quantity ID Length | Width | Price Description

Floor nozzles

Wet and dry floor nozzle 1 ‘ 9.770-645.0 ‘ 1 piece(s) ‘ 1D 40 ‘ ‘ 360 mm‘ ‘ Plastic, with rollers, ID 40. ‘ L

Crevice nozzles

Crevice nozzle 2 ‘ 9.770-638.0 ‘ 1 piece(s) ‘ ID 35 ‘ 350 mm ‘ Plastic crevice tool (DN 35) for vacuuming in crevices and ‘ "
corners. Length: 250 mm.

Suction hoses complete

Suction hose, complete 3 ‘ 9.755-263.0 ‘ 1 piece(s) ‘ ID 35 ‘ 25m ‘ ‘ ‘ Plastic, with bend. ‘ L

Car cleaning nozzles

Car nozzle 4 ‘ 6.906-108.0 ‘ 1 piece(s) ‘ ID 35 ‘ ‘ 90 mm ‘Ang\ed, flat, plastic car vacuuming tool with about 90 mm ‘D
working width. Only for NT vacuum cleaners.

Other

Drilling dust nozzle 5| 2.679-000.0 1 piece(s) Drilling dust nozzle for dust-free vacuuming of boreholes.
Suitable for dry and wet and dry vacuum cleaners from O
Karcher.

CS 40 Me 6 | 2.863-026.0 1 piece(s) The highly efficient CS 40 Me cyclone preseparator for all
Karcher wet and dry vacuum cleaners is a specially desig- 0
ned accessory for fine dust applications on construction
sites or in industry.

B Included in the scope of supply.

[0 Available accessories.
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